

2. In any charge sheet which includes the following words, the words in italics shall be deleted and the words in bold type shall be inserted in their place, as follows:

Under 21 and 22 of the Summary of Offences Act 1966, the words "and the law of England" shall be deleted and the words "and the law of England and Wales" shall be inserted in their place, as follows:

PS The accused having been found guilty on one or more of the charges, the following sentence is laid by me, the President or JA on p.3.

PRESIDENT OR JA WILL INITIAL ALL DELETIONS AND ALTERATIONS.

3. In any charge sheet which includes the following words, the words in italics shall be deleted and the words in bold type shall be inserted in their place, as follows:

PS The court considers the sentence to be *imprisonment* for *the term of years* specified in Part I of the Schedule, which is *recommended* by him and the D.A. if any.

When several accused tried separately see RP 210. Low sentence only, comprised of the punishment or punishments imposed in AA 41, 44 and its proviso, is to be awarded to cover all charges in all charge sheets on which accused found guilty. RP 48. As to sentences see AA 44, 138, 182, RP 46-50, 69, 118, 119(A), KR Con 306, 330, 362-266, Overseas RO 309, 2323, MML p.60, 757-759. As to sentences assigned for civil offences by the law of England see AA 41(5), MML p. 130. When accused already under sentence of imprisonment or detention see AA 44(1b), 68(1), KR Con 364. 2. RP 50. As to release from arrest by Confirming Offr see KR Con 367. As to assembly and disposal of record after trial see instrs on back of Convening Order.

PRESIDENT OR JA WILL INITIAL ALL DELETIONS AND ALTERATIONS.